

**UPSHUR COUNTY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
UPSHUR COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
11 MADISON STREET PARKING LOT  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2020 @ 1:00 PM  
Thrasher Project #060-10129**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	High Point Construction Group, LLC Buckhannon, WV WV #026530		Hulls Contracting, Inc. French Creek, WV WV #006868		Green River Group, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		Wolfes Excavating, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		Mountaineer Contractors, Inc. Kingwood, WV WV #001286		JF Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>															
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,900.28	\$ 3,900.28	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 20,995.00	\$ 20,995.00
2	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,228.71	\$ 2,228.71	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 5,795.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,211.34	\$ 4,211.34	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00
4	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,974.17	\$ 9,974.17	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 9,180.00
5	1	EA	Structure Demolition	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,437.94	\$ 16,437.94	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 23,430.00
6	1,000	CY	Earthwork	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36.16	\$ 36,160.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 29,100.00
7	6	CY	Drainage Inlet	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,351.50	\$ 20,109.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 22,650.00
8	35	LF	12" HDPE Pipe	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 259.08	\$ 9,067.80	\$ 290.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 6,965.00
9	465	LF	24" HDPE Pipe	\$ 64.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,525.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 28,644.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 124.90	\$ 58,078.50
10	1	EA	Tie into Existing Drainage Inlet	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,616.20	\$ 1,616.20	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 2,365.00
11	638	LF	6" Concrete Curb	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,692.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,054.00	\$ 44.91	\$ 28,652.58	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 69.40	\$ 44,277.20
12	465	LF	Conduit	\$ 9.30	\$ 4,324.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 22.35	\$ 10,392.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 18,507.00
13	8	EA	12' Light Poles/Bases	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 7,115.06	\$ 56,920.48	\$ 6,707.00	\$ 53,656.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 68,400.00
14	1	EA	Electric Meter and Panel	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,459.46	\$ 2,459.46	\$ 3,123.00	\$ 3,123.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00
15	1,880	SY	Fabric for Separation	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 3,647.20	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,444.00
16	320	CY	Aggregate Base Course	\$ 45.50	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 55.47	\$ 17,750.40	\$ 83.00	\$ 26,560.00	\$ 53.90	\$ 17,248.00
17	329	TN	HMA Base Course, Type II	\$ 149.00	\$ 49,021.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 37,835.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 36,190.00	\$ 116.90	\$ 38,460.10	\$ 92.00	\$ 30,268.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 29,774.50
18	165	TN	HMA Wearing Course, Type I	\$ 157.00	\$ 25,905.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 134.09	\$ 22,124.85	\$ 104.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 16,087.50
19	45	SY	Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 204.10	\$ 9,184.50	\$ 256.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 203.85	\$ 9,173.25
20	1	LS	Parking Lot Pavement Marking (4" White Paint)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,089.35	\$ 2,089.35	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 3,006.00
21	1	LS	Landscaping	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,769.22	\$ 6,769.22	\$ 7,127.00	\$ 7,127.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 257,392.50</b>	<b>\$ 310,350.00</b>	<b>\$ 325,284.00</b>	<b>\$ 330,800.33</b>	<b>\$ 375,704.00</b>	<b>\$ 416,510.95</b>						

**THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)

